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August 8, 2001

Paul McCarthy

Project Manager

Wet Coast Capital Corp.

6" Floor, 110 Melville Street,
Vancouver, B.C.V6E 4A6
Fax : 604-682-6509

Re: NWB Water Licences ¥NWB2WET0002 & NWB2MAR

Dear Mr. McCarthy:

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) has granted approval of Wet Coast Capital Corp.’s
“Contingency Plan for Material Spills for Exploration Camps, Drilling Operations and Remote
Sites” for the Muskox Property (North & South) project. The Licensee shall ensure the
following provisions are incorporated into their plan:

> The referenced attachments of a hazardous material and spill kit site map, as well as

a NWT spill form is appended to the Plan;

[> Suitable gloves for the nature of potential spills are included in the spill kits to

ensure staff safety;

D> The spill number is included and referenced in bold in Section 3.0: Initial Action,

Item G on p.5, as well as included in the list of contacts on p. 7.

The Licensee shall also revise annually the submitted Contingency Plan entitled,
“Contingency Plan for Material Spills for Explorauon Camps, Drilling Operations and Remote
Sites” received July 20, 2000 to reflect changes in operation and/or technology.

Although the plan meets NWB'’s requirements for spill contingency, the Plan would
benefit from having the information that is relevant to emergency site clean up bulleted so that
staff have easy access to this information provided in the Plan, should an incident arise.



If you have any questions of comments, please do not hesitate to contact the NWB office at
867-360-6338 or Dionne Filiatrault by email at dionne@polarnet.ca.

Sincerely,

Bﬁ{mne Filiatrault
Technical Advisor
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Wet Coast Capital Corp Paul McCarthy

NTI Carson Gillis
NTI Stefan Lopatka
NIRB Gladys Joudrey
Kit-IA, Lands Jack Kaniak
Kit-HTO Executive Director
NWMB Jose Galipeau
DIAND-Igaluit Paul Smith
DFO-Igaluit Jordan deGroot
DFO-Iqaluit Becky Gray
EC-YK Paula Pacholek
DSD Earle Baddaloo

Kit-Health Board

Hamlet of Kugluktuk: 982-3060
KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk: 982-3311
HTO-Kugluktuk: 982-5912

Robert Phillips
CG&T Doug Sitland

pmc@wetcoast.com (604)682-6509

cgillis@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723
slopatka@polarnet.ca (867)983-2723
gladys@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2594
jkaniak@polarnet.ca (867) 982-3311
(867) 982-3903 (867) 982-4047

jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785

smithp@inac.gc.ca  (867)975-4560
degrootj@dfo-mpo.ge.ca (867) 979-8039
grayb@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185

ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca (867) 975-5980

rphillips@gov.nu.ca (867) 983-4088
dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811




